900219653 04/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glenmark Generics Inc., USA
Street Address:	750 Corporate Drive
City:	Mahwah
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78317757	GLENMARK
Serial Number:	78317738	
Registration Number:	3146215	GLENMARK
Registration Number:	3163396	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)831-0080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 201.684.8008

Email: HanyR@glenmark-generics.com

Correspondent Name: Hany W. Rizkalla
Address Line 1: 750 Corporate Drive

Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLENMARK/STYLIZED G

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0824 783/1757

H \$115.00

900219653

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hany W. Rizkalla	
Signature:	/Hany W. Rizkalla/	
Date:	04/05/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Amended Certificate of Authority GPI to GGI Filed 4.3.08 for TM#page1.tif source=Amended Certificate of Authority GPI to GGI Filed 4.3.08 for TM#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0825



C-113A Rev. 12/93

Check Appropriate Statue:

New Jersey Division of Revenue

Application for Amended Certificate of Authority (For use by Foreign Profit and Nonprofit Corporations)

Oncon Appropriate Statue.	
X N.J.S.A. 14A:13-6	New Jersey Profit Corporation Act (File in Duplicate

N.J.S.A. 15A:13-6 New Jersey Nonprofit Corporation (File in Triplicate)

Pursuant to the provisions of the appropriate Statute, checked above, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority, and for this purpose certifies to the following:

1. Original corporate name: Glenmark Pharmaceuticals Inc., USA

2. New Jersey corporate number: 0400025135

3. New name of corporation (if applicable): Glenmark Generics Inc., USA

4. Incorporated under the laws of: Delaware

The date of foreign incorporation: December 11, 2002

5. The duration of the corporation is; Perpetual6. The address of its main office or headquarters is;

(Street and postal designation) 750 Corporate Drive

(City) Mahwah (State) New Jersey (Zip) 07430

7. The name and address of its Registered agent in New Jersey is:

(Agent's Name) Corporation Service Company

(Street and postal designation) 830 Bear Tavern Road

(City) West Trenton (State) New Jersey (Zip) 08628

Said Registered Agent is an agent of the corporation upon whom process against the corporation may be served.

8. The business/activities which the corporation is authorized to conduct in New Jersey, and which it is also authorized to conduct in its home jurisdiction are: To engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized in the home jurisdiction and in New Jersey, including the marketing and sale of pharmaceutical products.

NOTE: Attach a Good Standing Certificate from the home state dated no more than 30 days prior to filing in New Jersey.

Signature:

Title: President 🤟

Date: April 1, 2008

(Must be Chairperson of the Board, President, or Vice President)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0826

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GLENMARK GENERICS INC., USA" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GLENMARK GENERICS INC., USA" WAS INCORPORATED ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3600881 8300

080379944

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6492877

DATE: 04-01-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004751 FRAME: 0827